Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Skinner West Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1579

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 595,374.04
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/9/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Skinnerwest



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/26/2018

PROJECT: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Five (5)

For the Period: 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

Contract No.: C1579

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR:  Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 595,374.04

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,804,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,804,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,726,105.28
TOTAL RETENTION $172,610.53

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $172,610.53

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,553,494.75
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $958,120.71
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $595,374.04

Architect Engineer:

signature, date | PA_FHP_PAQ03 201800226 02 07_13




Project Name: Skinner West Elemenlary School Annex

PBC Project # C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF Il LINOIS
COUNLY OF COOK

) ss
|

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENLI #

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says that hefshe is Matt Moss, of £ H, Paschen, SN, Migken & Associates LLC,
and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forth and thal said corporation is the Centractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Confract Mo, C1576 dated he 13th
day of July, 2018, for the following projecl:

that the following stalements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Five (6) I

Period To:

212812018

, an lllinois corporation, and duly autharized to make lhis Affidavit in behalf of said corporation,

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 FH Paschen Job #2104
1280 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 80807

I 5 59537404 I

under the terms of said Contracl;

That the work for which payment is requesied has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been conlracled with, and have furnished or prepared materials, eguipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respective amounts set forth opposile iheir names is Lhe full amount of money due and lo became due to each of them respectively That this statement is a full, lrue, and complete stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slaled

=Wtk Completed-———
e Subcontractor Original conlract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Conlract % LI
J i i billed i i
corresponds to Name Type of Waik amount Orders Orders Amount Completal Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due| Remaining to bill
General Conditons
10,90 FHP/SNN OH&P $ 1,189,19900 | § 3 1144400 | § 120064300 15% |$ 147.00357 | § 6745171 1§ 18445528 [ 8§ 2474553 | § 9900321 |$ 6070654 | § 104093325
20-30 FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance 5 15800000 | § 3 $ 15900000 [ 100% [$ 15900000 |% $ 15900000} $ 1590000 | $143.10000 | § $ 15900 00
OM/Rec
4060 FHPRISNN Docs/Permits $ 21800001 § & $ 21,6800 00 8% £ 180000 | § 5 180000 | $ 18000 §§ 162000 | § 5 20,180 00
70 FHP/SNN Mobikzatian s 11804000 | § 5 5 11804000 | 400% |$ 11804000} % $ 11804000} $ 4180400 }$106.23600 | § - $ 11.804 00
40 & 540 Fence Masters Temp Fence $ 11154200 | § $ $ 111,542 00 31% | $ 3500000 | § $ 35000001 % 350000 §§ 31.50000 | § 5 80,042 00
100 Luse Companies Selective Demo $ 2579600 | $ 3 3 25,796 00 15% | & 375000 | & 5 3750008 7500 |$ 337500 | § $ 22,421 00
Cerani Constructon
110 Company CIP Concrete 5 985.00000 | & 5 $ 985 000 00 45% § 18100000 )% 258.00000 | $ 43900000 |8 4390000 | $16290000 | § 23220000 | § 558,900 00
Garth Construction
120 Serace Masonry $ 800,00000 | $ $ 5 B00,000.00 0% |5 $ % 5 $ 3 5 £00.000.00
Midwestern Sleel
Fabrication Buructural Steef Fab | § 76000000 | § k-] $ 760,00000 | 37% |3 $ 28200000 |$ 28200000 | S 2820000 | § $ 25380000 | $ 506,200 00
Schmidt Steel Erect Siruclural Steel| § 44500000 | § 3 2 $ 445,000 00 Q% $ $ 5 5 $ $ 445,000 00
160,250,270, Carpenliy, Drywal,
300,330- Toro Consluction Acoustical Work 8 1.006.90000 | § 5 $ 1,006,900 00 0% 3 3 5 5 3 3 § 1,006,900 00
Architectural
170 Amenscan Designs | Waadwark £ 18000000 | & S {682, 890.00!1 8 117,410 00 5% $ $ 585500 |$ 585500 | § 585 50 | 8 5 526950 | § 111,840 50
Architectural
171 JADE Carpentry Woodwork Install $ $ $ 4500000 | $ 45.000.00 0% s % L3 3 3 $ 5 A5.00000
160, 190, 200, Bituminous.
230 Bofo Walerproofing | Damproofing 5 800000 | 5 5 4900000 | § 57.000.00 13% |5 7450008 § 7450008 74500 |$ 670500 | 5 3 50295 00
190 Waleraroofing 5 2000000 | $ $ (20000 00} $ DIV | § $ £ 5 3 3 5
200 - Traffic Coalings $ 800000 15 5 (6.00000)| & 0V | § 5 5 ;] = 3 5 : 3
MW Powel
210 Company Roafing £ 28000000 | & £ 3 280,000 00 0% $ & - $ = $ $ 3 $ 280,000 00
220 LE Hall Fireproofing $ 40,00000 | § $ 1.00000 | § 41.000 00 0% 3 s $ 3 = 3 $ ] 41,600 00
230 Joint Sealants 5 1500000 | 5 - £ (1500000)| & a0vio | 8 5 ] 3 3 3 $ 3
‘Expansion Joint
240 Liniet Furnmh 5 1600000 | $ $ $ 16,000 00 0% $ $ 3 L] $ $ 5 16,000 00
Doors/Frames/
260 LaForce, Inc Hardware Furnish s BE00000 | S $ $ 96,000 00 0% § 3 3 : | 5 5 3 96.000 00
ndows &
280 Northern Glass, Inc_|{Storafiont 5 39000000 | § 3 3,00000 185 393,000 00 0% $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 393,000 00
290 Linjg! Louvers Furnish $ 7.00000 | § 3 $ 7.000 00 0% 5 S 5 3 3 3 5 7,000 00
Moisture Vapor
310 See Gabes Emissions Controt | § 3900000 | 5 % (3900000 § #DIvi0) | 8 3 5 $ § $ 3
Gabes Installation
310, 320 350 |Servdce Resilent Floaring H 328423001 % 3 $ 328,423 00 0% $ $ 5 ] 3 5 $ 328,423 00
320 See Gabes Tile $ 5500000 | § 5 (55.00000)| § IV | § - 3 £ 5 5 3 5
Continental Painong
360 & Decorating Painting 3 6350000 | § $ 800000 | & 7150000 0% § $ $ $ $ $ $ 71.500 00
370 Unigt Visual Disolay Units | § 2200000 | $ $ $ 2200000 0% 5 5 3 s $ =13 -3 22,000 00
Diskey Signs &
380 Graphics Signage 5 400000 | 5 £ 99700 | § 4997 00 0% 5 > 5 3 $ $ 8 8 4,997 00
Todal Comparimants
320 LUnlat Accessories 5 1250000 | $ $ $ 12,500 00 0% $ ] = $ - 5 $ 5 12,500 00
410 Unlet Fire Extinguishers $ 120000 | § 1 - 5 120000 0% 5 ] -3 k- 5 =15 5 1,20000
420 Larson Equipment _|Lockemn s 8600000 | & 5 50000} $ 85.500.00 0% § $ 3 $ $ $ $ 85.500.00
430 Litiit Projection Screens | § 120000 | § 5 $ 1.200.00 0% 5 5 $ - 5 5 $ 1,20000
440 Untet Window Treaiments | & 2000000 |5 3 5 20.000 00 0% - $ 3 $ 3 $ $ 20.00000
450 Lintat Floor Griles Furnish | § 1100000 | § $ $ 11,000 00 0% 3 $ 3 3 $ 5 $ 11,000 00
=
470 Smart Elevators Co |Elevators $ 17000000 | & 5 1000000 | § 180.000.00 5% |§ 630000018 S 6300000 % 5 6300000 | % $ 117,000 00
[Automatic Fire
480 Syslems Fire Suppression 3 9300000} & s 74490018 100,449 00 0% 3 3 $ $ $ $ = 5 100,449 00
(A&H Plumbing &
490 Healing Ca, Inc Plumbing $ 200.00000 | § $ 43.00000 | 243,000 00 0% 5 s ) ] 5 3 ] 243,000 00
'Wolf Mechanical
500 Industries HVAC s 1,335000.00 | £ 3 § 133500000 3% 5 $ 4206000 |8 4206000 | $ 420600 | $ 3 378540018 1297146 00
lock Electric
510 C an) Etochical $ 1.230,00000 | $ $ §  1.230,000 00 4% $ 4879000 | 5 616000 | & 5495000 | & 549500 | $ 4391100 | & 554400 | &  1,18054500
Grand Stam
520 C i Earthwark $ 17800000 | 'S 3 $ 17800000 ) 22% |§ 3949500)% S 3940500 |5 204950 |$ 3554550 | § $ 142,454 50
Beveny
550 Envormmantal Landscaping 3 21000000 -5 5 $ 210,000 0O 10% $ 2000000 | § $ 2000000 |$ 200000 (% 1800000 | & 3 192 000 00
Garces Plumbing
560 Coniractars Site Uhlities $ 39900000 | $ $ 2150000 | § 421,400 00 64% | $§ 27025000 | § $ 27025000 1§ 2702500 | $24322500 | 5 £ 178,175 00
530 Uniel Asphatl 5 1200000 | 5 3 3 12.000.00 0% 3 8 $ $ $ $ $ 12,000 00
570 PBC | Sitewark Mowance | § 20000000 | § $ 3 200,000 00 0% $ $ = $ = £ 3 5 s 200,00000
580 PBC CCTV Aflowance $ 100,00000 | 5 s 3 100,000 00 0% b s b £ 3 s H 100,000 00
590 PBC 'Conlingency Fund $ 350,00000 | $ 3 s 350,000 00 0% $ 3 3 $ $ $ £] 350.000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 11,%900_.00 $ $ - $ 11,804,000.00 15% | $ 1,084576.57 | § 861,526.71 | $1,726,10528 | § 172.61_&5_1_‘%%&_ § _10,280,505.25
TOTAL $ 11,804.000.00 | $ - s $ _11.804,000.00 15% | $ 106457857 | § 661,526.71 | §1,726.105.28 | § 172,610.53 | $958,120.71 | § 595,374.04 [ § 10,250 50825




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $11,804,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,726,105.28

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $172,610.53
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $11,804,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,553,494.75

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $958,120.71

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,804,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $595,374.04
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,250,505.25

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Hibss W. WMors—"

2

Matt Moss
Agent

Subserjbed and swom to before me this 'Hnday of Ce)b( & =g A .201.
DR e 3 CRISTNALERONANN &

ST (é 8 - 8/ % NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
g MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18 g



	Skinner West Annex #5
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication005_20180226



